                                                                           EUP7987
DS7987  Ver 1.5  May .2005
1
         300mA Low-Noise Ultra Low-Dropout
                            CMOS Regulator
DESCRIPTION
The EUP7987 low-noise, low-dropout, linear
regulator operates from a 2.5V to 5.5V input and is

DS7987  Ver 1.5  May .2005
4
Ordering Information
Order Number Package Type Marking Operating Temperature range
EUP7987-18VIR1
EUP7987-18VIR0 SOT23-5 J1 □ □ -40°C to 85°C
EUP7987-25VIR1
EUP7987-25VIR0 SOT23-5 J2 □ □ -40°C to 85°C
EUP7987-28VIR1
EUP7987-28VIR0 SOT23-5 J6 □ □ -40°C to 85°C
EUP7987-30VIR1
EUP7987-30VIR0 SOT23-5 J5 □ □   -40°C to 85°C
EUP7987-33VIR1
EUP7987-33VIR0 SOT23-5 J3 □ □ -40°C to 85°C
EUP7987VIR1
EUP7987VIR0 SOT23-6 JA □ □ -40°C to 85°C
EUP7987 □ □  □  □  □  □
                                   Lead Free Code
                                   1: Lead Free  0: Lead
                                   Packing
                                   R: Tape & Reel
Operating temperature range
I: Industry Standard
C: Commercial
                                   Package Type
                                   V: SOT23
                                   Output Voltage
18: 1.8V
                                   25: 2.5V
                                   28: 2.8V
                                   30: 3.0V
                                   33: 3.3V
                                   Blank: Adjustable
                                                                           EUP7987
DS7987  Ver 1.5  May .2005
5
Absolute Maximum Ratings
 VIN, VOUT, SHDNV , VSET , VCC,     -----------------------------------------------------------  -0.3V to 6V
 Storage Temperature Range  -------------------------------------------------------------   -65°C to 160°C
 Junction Temperature (TJ)  ------------------------------------------------------------------------    150°C
 Lead Temperature (10 sec.) -------------------------------------------------------------------------    260°C
Electrical Characteristics
Unless otherwise specified, all limits guaranteed for VIN= VO +0.5V,       =VIN, CIN=COUT=2.2µF, CCC=22nF,
TJ =25°C. (Boldface limits apply for the operating temperature extremes: -40°C and 85°C)
EUP7987 Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max. Unit
VIN Input Voltage  2.5  5.5 V
-2  +2
∆ VO Output Voltage Tolerance
100µA≤  IOUT ≤  300mA